IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CHANCERY DIVISION

BANK OF CHICAGO, formerly known as Bank of Chicago-lakeshore, an Illinois banking corporation,

Plaintiff,

٧.

ALFONSU MARTINEZ, a/k/a Alfonso Martinez, 5r., RUTH MARTINEZ, BANK OF CHICAGO/GARFIELD RIDGE as Trustee u/t/a dated 6/25/92 and known as Trust 92-6-9 AMCO PACKAGING FRODUCTS, INC., UNKNOWN OWNERS AND NON-RECORD CLAIMANTS,

Defendants.

No.

9400005496

. DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$25.59

TW5555 TRAN 0129 06/17/94 09:54:00

#7998 # JJ #-74-535958

## (NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE)

The undersigned certifies, pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/15-1503, that the above-entitled mortgage foreclosure action was filed on June 16, 1994, and is now pending.

- 1. The names of all plaintiffs and the case number are identified above.
- The court in which said action was brought is identified above.
- 3. The name of the title holder of record is: Alforso Martinez, a/k/a Alfonso Martinez, Sr., and Ruth Martinez.
- 4. The legal description of the real estate, sufficient to identify it with reasonable certainty, is described as follows:

Lot 14, 15, and 16 in Block 16 in Parkholme, being a subdivision of Block 14 of Grant Land Association resubdivision in Section 21, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

94535(5R

255 BW

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

P.I.N. 16-21-415-034, 16-21-415-035, and 16-21-415-036.

- 5. A common address or description of the location of the real estate is as follows: 1830 South Cicero Avenue, Cicero, Illinois.
- 6. An identification of the mortgage sought to be foreclosed as follows:

Name of Mortgagors: Alfonso Martinez and Ruth Martinez.

Name of Mortgagee: Bank of Chicago.

Date of Mortgage: June 26, 1989.

Date of Recording: The Mortgage was recorded on June 28, 1989.

County Where Recorded ac. Filed: Cook

Recording Document Identification: The Mortgage is recorded as Document No. 89295069.

- 7. The undersigned further certifies pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/15-1218:
- (a) The name and address of the party plaintiffs making said claim and asserting said mortgage is: Bank of Chicago
- (b) Said plaintiffs claim a mortgage lien upon 5013 real estate.
- (c) The nature of said claim is the Mortgage and Note and foreclosure action described above.
- (d) The names of the persons against whom said claim is made are: Alfonso Martinez, a/k/a Alfonso Martinez, Sr., Ruth Martinez, Unknown Owners and Non-Record Claimants.

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

- (e) The legal description of said real estate appears above.
- (f) The name and address of the person executing this Notice appears below.
- (g) The name and address of the person who prepared this Notice appears below.

Scott H. Kenig

Paul T. Fox Ronald A. Damashek Scott H. Kenig HOLLEB & COFF 55 E. Monroe Street Suite 4100 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 807-4600 Firm I.D. No. 21432



94535058